
July 9, 2023 
Tri-State Speedway • Late Models Summer Nationals 

Heat 1 

1 Skyller Lewis 22 

2 Ashton Winger 12 

3 Jason Suhre 4 

4 Greg Williams 17W 

5 Blaze Burwell 44 

6 Mick Quin  23NZ 

7 Steven Reinacher 7 

8 Brandon Tibaldi  16 

9 Jeremy Anderson 

 

Heat 2 

1 Shannon Babb 18 

2 Rusty Schlenk 91 

3 Dylan Thompson 99 

4 Rodney Melvin 27M 

5 BJ Robinson 1 

6 Thomas Hunziker 38 

7 Doug Tye  4D 

8 Cliff Tooley 15T 

 

Heat 3 

1 Kye Blight          31aus 

2 Bob Gardner 4G 

3 Jason Feger 25 

4 Clayton Stuckey 15 

5 Jimmy Miller       18M 

6 Robby Moore 11 

7 Lee Williams 17 

8 Steve Stultz 78S 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Feature 
1 Dylan Thompson 99 

2 Shannon Babb 18 

3 Kye Blight          31aus 

4 Rusty Schlenk 91 

5 Bob Gardner 4G 

6 Ashton Winger 12 

7 Jason Feger 25 

8 Clayton Stuckey 15 

9 Skyller Lewis 22 

10 BJ Robinson 1 

11 Blaze Burwell 44 

12 Thomas Hunziker 38 

13 Lee Williams 17 

14 Mick Quin 23NZ 

15 Cliff Tooley 15T 

16 Rodney Melvin 27M 

17 Doug Tye  4D 

18 Greg Williams 17W 

19 Steven Reinacher 7 

20 Jason Suhre 4 

21 Robby Moore 11 

22 Jimmy Miller     18M 

23 Steve Stultz 78S 

24 Brandon Tibaldi  16 

  



Summit Modifieds 

Heat 1 

1 Tyler Nicely 25 

2 Michael Fox 66 

3 Owen Steinkoeing 5s 

4 Justin Jones 55 

5 Charlie Mefford 13 

6 Mikey Kopka I99 

7 Scott Maasberg 78 

8 Wade Olmstead 99 

9 Matthew Duvall 73x 

 

 

Heat 2 

1 Lucas Lee  12L 

2 Dalton Lane 82 

3 Mark Cole  81 

4 Cody Kibby 91K 

5 Jason Kibby 91J 

6 Kyle Cole  81K 

7 David Daniels 30 

8 Levi Kissinger 8K 

9 Guy Sutton 310 

 

Heat 3 

1 Mark Lamont 7 

2 Christopher Cole 81C 

3 Steve Meyer Jr 1A 

4 Josh Lemke 69L 

5 Beau DeYoung 27 

6 James Weintraut  83J 

7 Evan Bradham 777 

8 Tyler Weiss 50 

9 Ken Schrader 16C 

 

 

 

 

Heat 4 

1 Trent Young 10Y 

2 Brian Shaw 1S 

3 Cyle Forgy  47 

4 Ben Harmon 1H 

5 Everett Bradham 37 

6 Brian Ashby 11 

7 Steve Rex  27R 

8 Dave Baldwin 6B 

9 Troy Carter 6C 

 

Last Chance 

Showdown 

1 Charlie Mefford 13 

2 Kyle Cole  81K 

3 Jason Kibby 91J 

4 Matthew Duvall 73X 

5 Wade Olmstead 99 

6 David Daniels 30 

7 Guy Sutton 310 

8 Mickey Kopka I99 

9 Scott Maasberg 78 

10 Levi Kissinger 8K 

 

Last Chance 

Showdown 2 

1 Everett Bradham 37 

2 Beau DeYoung 27 

3 Brian Ashby 11 

4 Dave Baldwin 6B 

5 James Weintraut 83J 

6 Evan Bradham 777 

7 Steve Rex  27R 

8 Tyler Weiss 50 

9 Ken Schrader 16c 

10 Troy Carter 6C 

 

 

Feature 
1 Mark Lamont 7 

2 Tyler Nicely 25 

3 Lucas Lee  12L 

4 Christopher Cole 81C 

5 Trent Young 10Y 

6 Brian Shaw 1S 

7 Cyle Forgy  47 

8 Justin Jones 55 

9 Cody Kibby 91K 

10 Owen Steinkoeing 5s 

11 Dalton Lane 82 

12 Beau DeYoung 27 

13 Charlie Mefford 13 

14 Josh Lemke 69L 

15 Michael Fox 66 

16 Everett Bradham37 

17 Ben Harmon 1H 

18 Levi Kissinger 8K 

19 Mark Cole 81 

20 Steve Meyer Jr 1A 

21 Tyler Weiss 50 

22 Mickey Kopka I99 

 

 


